

è

C.A.No. 2170 OF 2002  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 IN Civil Appeal No.2170/2002

KRISHNA RANI KAPOOR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for modification of Court's Orderdt.12/02/2004 )

Date : 12/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s) Mr. RK. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. BR. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the Interlocutory Application and contends that the petitioner would file appropriate petition for review. As prayed, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master